
Competitions

1 Goms, Junior Men 10km Sprint 11 DEC 2025
2 Goms, Junior Men 10km Sprint 13 DEC 2025
3 Martell-Val Martello, Junior Men 15km Individual 18 DEC 2025
4 Martell-Val Martello, Junior Men 10km Sprint 20 DEC 2025
5 Martell-Val Martello, Junior Men 4x7.5km Relay 21 DEC 2025
6 Madona, Junior Men 10km Sprint 14 JAN 2026
7 Madona, Junior Men 10km Sprint 16 JAN 2026
8 Imatra, Junior Men 15km Individual 21 JAN 2026
9 Imatra, Mixed Relay Juniors 22 JAN 2026

10 Imatra, Single Mixed Relay Juniors 22 JAN 2026

11 Imatra, Junior Men 10km Sprint 24 JAN 2026
12 Arber, Youth Men 12.5km Individual 28 FEB 2026
13 Arber, Junior Men 15km Individual 28 FEB 2026
14 Arber, Youth Mixed Relay 2 MAR 2026
15 Arber, Mixed Relay Juniors 2 MAR 2026
16 Arber, Youth Men 7.5km Sprint 3 MAR 2026
17 Arber, Junior Men 10km Sprint 3 MAR 2026
18 Arber, Youth Men Relay 7 MAR 2026
19 Arber, Junior Men Relay 7 MAR 2026

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Czechia CZE 2440 251 268 259 410 390 271 291 300
2 Austria AUT 2391 265 288 292 360 310 308 288 280
3 Slovenia SLO 2110 238 247 277 339 230 292 233 254
4 Ukraine UKR 2096 258 272 197 312 290 242 276 249
5 Slovakia SVK 2090 251 252 197 356 250 266 241 277
6 France FRA 1748 302 292 308 426 420
7 Poland POL 1609 188 173 181 166 200 248 223 230
8 Switzerland SUI 1539 245 247 242 300 270 235
9 Bulgaria BUL 1529 171 145 238 267 190 160 161 197

10 Estonia EST 1485 208 189 148 174 254 272 240
11 Great Britain GBR 1393 182 159 129 165 180 195 201 182
12 Latvia LAT 1365 171 146 94 203 276 250 225
13 Lithuania LTU 1331 164 203 147 204 225 209 179
14 Kazakhstan KAZ 1301 201 205 210 264 210 211
15 Canada CAN 1261 242 248 213 338 220
16 Finland FIN 1195 244 237 200 276 238
17 Italy ITA 985 261 394 330
18 Germany GER 985 263 362 360
19 Romania ROU 964 185 192 197 165 225
20 Croatia CRO 932 173 156 56 137 118 160 132
21 Bosnia & Herzegovina BIH 871 103 181 82 71 173 183 78
22 North Macedonia MKD 836 106 66 64 69 170 148 155 58
23 United States USA 618 232 209 177
24 Australia AUS 567 112 109 28 19 160 139
25 Brazil BRA 433 11 1 24 24 158 150 65
26 Moldova MD 428 18 12 20 5 155 150 68
27 Hungary HUN 295 54 23 150 68
28 TPE TPE 278 6 8 1 1 133 129
29 Korea KOR 273 86 100 58 29
30 Spain ESP 273 135 138
31 Sweden SWE 254 254
32 Kyrghyzstan KGZ 166 92 74
33 New Zealand NZL 162 72 42 6 42
34 Greece GRE 127 66 56 2 3
35 Belgium BEL 102 44 58
36 Uzbekistan UZB 20 1 17 1 1
37 Chile CHI 4 1 1 1 1

JUNIOR MEN NATIONS CUP
2025/2026 SEASON

BT2526JIBUCP__JMNC REPORT GENERATED ONLINE 21 JAN 2026 15:18 CET Page 1 / 1


